


St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

131 Ihle Paul TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:04 1 . . . . . . .
136 Weh Benjamin TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:08 2 . . . . . . .
122 Ihle David TV Bad Grönenbach 12 01:14 3 . . . . . . .
134 Kolb Beat SC Kempten 13 01:21 4 . . . . . . .
128 Höge Moritz TV Bad Grönenbach 12 01:22 5 . . . . . . .
135 Besler Antonia SC Kempten 12 01:23 6 . . . . . . .
123 Laudick Jannik kein Verein 11 01:25 7 . . . . . . .
132 Schneider Ida SC Kempten 12 01:26 8 . . . . . . .
133 Beer Elisa SC Kempten 12 01:27 9 . . . . . . .
124 Burkart Emilia TSV Betzigau 13 01:41 10 . . . . . . .
121 Krißmayr Sophia kein Verein 14 01:44 11 . . . . . . .
120 Burkhardt Lukas Kempten 13 01:48 12 . . . . . . .
137 Kaller Valentino TV Bad Grönenbach 14 01:50 13 . . . . . . .
129 Remmele Fabian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac)14 01:53 14 . . . . . . .
125 Burkart Louis TSV Betzigau 15 02:00 15 . . . . . . .
127 Höge Pia TV Bad Grönenbach 15 02:44 16 . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14m U12m U10m

163 Kleinschmidt Johannes TSV Ottobeuren 05 05:42 1 1 . . . . . . .
151 Paul Vincent TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:12 2 2 . . . . . . .
154 Geiger Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 07 06:19 3 . 1 . . . . . .
161 Pfister Theo TSV Ottobeuren 08 06:26 4 . 2 . . . . . .
185 Heinrich Jonas SC Kempten 08 06:35 5 . 3 . . . . . .
183 Beer Kilian SC Kempten 09 06:36 6 . . 1 . . . . .
152 Kuhl Ruben kein Verein 08 06:42 7 . 4 . . . . . .
189 David Tommy TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:57 8 3 . . . . . . .
164 Frey Paul TSV Ottobeuren 05 07:02 9 4 . . . . . . .
150 Ihle Hannes TSV Ottobeuren 10 07:20 10 . . 2 . . . . .
184 Reichart Emanuel SC Kempten 06 07:21 11 5 . . . . . . .
187 Urbanczyk Franjo SG Alläuer Tor 10 07:22 12 . . 3 . . . . .
192 Kaller Raphael TV Bad Grönenbach 10 07:24 13 . . 4 . . . . .
159 Weidle Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 07:33 14 . 5 . . . . . .
160 Pfister Simon TSV Ottobeuren 10 07:42 15 . . 5 . . . . .
156 Holzer Max TV Bad Grönenbach 08 07:50 16 6 . . . . . .
153 Förg Jonas TV Bad Grönenbach 07 08:17 17 . 7 . . . . . .
188 David Janni TV Bad Grönenbach 10 08:57 18 . . 6 . . . . .
155 Gestle Lucas TV Bad Grönenbach 09 09:09 19 . . 7 . . . . .
162 Pfister Luis TSV Ottobeuren 06 00:00 20 6 . . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14w U12w U10w

179 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren 06 06:13 1 1 . . . . . . .
178 Fauter Annika TSV Ottobeuren 07 07:16 2 . 1 . . . . . .
175 Gradauer Emily TSV Ottobeuren 09 07:28 3 . . 1 . . . . .
171 Lerchenmüller Luisa TV Bad Grönenbach 09 07:43 4 . . 2 . . . . .
174 Gold Marie TSV Ottobeuren 10 07:51 5 . . 3 . . . . .
191 Kaller Paulina TV Bad Grönenbach 07 08:01 6 . 2 . . . . . .
167 Geiger Sarah TV Bad Grönenbach 10 08:10 7 . . 4 . . . . .
172 Wilhelm Anna TSV Ottobeuren 10 08:18 8 . . 5 . . . . .
165 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 08:19 9 . . 6 . . . . .
166 Tschiesche Greta TSV Durach Leichtathletik 10 08:28 10 . . 7 . . . . .
190 Grömminger Lena TV Bad Grönenbach 09 08:29 11 . . 8 . . . . .
182 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 08:36 12 . . 9 . . . . .
176 Poneder Magdalena TSV Ottobeuren 09 08:41 13 . . 10 . . . . .
173 Endres Nina TSV Ottobeuren 10 08:59 14 . . 11 . . . . .
186 Kolb Maxima SC Kempten 09 09:15 15 . . 12 . . . . .
181 Haug Marie SC Kempten 10 09:17 16 . . 13 . . . . .
177 Hummel Ronja TSV Ottobeuren 09 09:30 17 . . 14 . . . . .
193 Giesel Saskia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 09:31 18 . . 15 . . . . .
170 Krause Emilia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 09:41 19 . . 16 . . . . .
168 Gerber Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 10 09:54 20 . . 17 . . . . .
169 Höge Hanna TV Bad Grönenbach 10 09:59 21 . . 18 . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m U16m

91 Prater Tobias Laufsport Saukel b_faster 02 18:09 1 . 1 . . . .
112 Rieß René TV Bad Grönenbach 99 19:51 2 1 . . . . .
111 Henkel Florian TV Bad Grönenbach 00 20:10 3 2 . . . . .

2 Hölzle Luca Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com01 20:19 4 . 2 . . . .
95 Barro Tim TV Bad Grönenbach 99 21:37 5 3 . . . . .
94 Wilhelm Florian TSV Ottobeuren 04 22:10 6 . . 1 . . .
93 Fensterer Paul TV Memmingen 01 22:14 7 . 3 . . . .
15 Milz Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 00 23:26 8 4 . . . . .

106 Endres Marcel TV Bad Grönenbach 00 23:50 9 5 . . . . .
92 Rick Korbinian TSV Durach Leichtathletik 01 26:05 10 . 4 . . . .
90 Pfeiffer Rea TV Bad Grönenbach 04 26:08 11 . . 2 . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w U16w

98 Barro Michaela TV Bad Grönenbach 01 24:32 1 . 1 . . . .
97 Tschiesche Emma TSV Durach Leichtathletik 04 26:28 2 . . 1 . . .
96 Egger Marina kein Verein 01 30:18 3 . 2 . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

6 Saitner Martin The Walking Mad 85 19:16 1 . . 1 . . . .
1 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 20:11 2 . . 2 . . . .

18 Saitner Simon The Walking Mad 87 20:24 3 . . 3 . . . .
101 Tobler Geri Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com 70 20:33 4 . . 4 . . . .

38 Göller Max Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach96 20:39 5 . . 5 . . . .
3 Fries Wolfgang The Walking Mad 88 21:02 6 . . 6 . . . .

79 Lehmann Christian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 21:03 7 . . 7 . . . .
11 Mestel Luis TV Bad Grönenbach 98 21:28 8 . . 8 . . . .
26 Höret Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 93 21:35 9 . . 9 . . . .
52 Winkler Mario Schlossbergteam 78 21:44 10 . . 10 . . . .
12 Zeller Michael TV Bad Grönenbach 97 21:45 11 . . 11 . . . .
65 Stelle Alexander Schlossbergteam 22:00 12 . . 12 . . . .
25 Eichele Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 93 22:09 13 . . 13 . . . .
23 Zettler Andreas TV 1858 Kaufbeuren e.V. 87 22:12 14 . . 14 . . . .

9 Schrom Michael The Walking Mad 85 22:19 15 . . 15 . . . .
107 Harzenetter Martin F+P Bad Grönenbach 84 23:02 16 . . 16 . . . .

87 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 23:03 17 . . 17 . . . .
17 Blank Tobias The Walking Mad 89 23:04 18 . . 18 . . . .
75 Tschiesche Peter Andreas TSV Durach Leichtathletik 65 23:07 19 . . 19 . . . .
34 Endres Markus Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 23:12 20 . . 20 . . . .
24 Förster Michael TV Bad Grönenbach 88 23:16 21 . . 21 . . . .
89 Leibbrandt Dieter pester pac automation 74 23:20 22 . . 22 . . . .
19 Schaubeck Benedikt kein Verein 98 23:27 23 . . 23 . . . .
83 Karrer Manuel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 81 23:33 24 . . 24 . . . .
10 Amman Harald TV Bad Grönenbach 70 23:34 25 . . 25 . . . .
88 Niesler Andreas pester pac automation 97 23:49 26 . . 26 . . . .
36 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 24:14 27 . . 27 . . . .
64 Schniegel Matthias Schlossbergteam 24:17 28 . . 28 . . . .
39 Krug Priska Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach95 24:20 29 . . 29 . . . .
76 Wiese Manuela TV Memmingen 86 24:23 30 . . 30 . . . .

8 Ihle Alfred SV Ittelsburg 71 24:27 31 . . 31 . . . .
81 Wagner Paul so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 8 24:29 32 . . 32 . . . .
99 Pfister Anton TSV Ottobeuren 71 24:30 33 . . 33 . . . .

102 Weh Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 76 24:31 34 . . 34 . . . .
33 Maurus Michael Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 24:33 35 . . 35 . . . .

105 Wege Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 24:34 36 . . 36 . . . .
85 Schneid Stefan so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 93 24:44 37 . . 37 . . . .
45 Endres Simon Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 24:45 38 . . 38 . . . .
32 Schmid Manuel The Walking Mad 84 24:46 39 . . 39 . . . .
27 Büchner Jan FV Alemannia Nied 7 25:47 40 . . 40 . . . .

104 Nägele Mario TV Bad Grönenbach 93 26:03 41 . . 41 . . . .
43 Höge Yvonne Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach76 26:12 42 . . 42 . . . .
73 Stark Noah TV Bad Grönenbach 05 26:13 43 . . 43 . . . .
77 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 27:08 44 . . 44 . . . .
16 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 27:15 45 . . 45 . . . .
35 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 27:16 46 . . 46 . . . .
41 McDonald Kerstin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach80 27:19 47 . . 47 . . . .
46 Schulz Kerstin kein Verein 72 27:22 48 . . 48 . . . .

108 Wiedenmann Birgit Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com 67 27:32 49 . . 49 . . . .
84 Albrecht Thomas so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 27:46 50 . . 50 . . . .
22 Burkart Loraine TSV Betzigau 82 27:52 51 . . 51 . . . .

7 Krißmayr Daniela kein Verein 87 27:53 52 . . 52 . . . .
13 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach 67 28:08 53 . . 53 . . . .

5 Blank Diana The Walking Mad 91 28:44 54 . . 54 . . . .
31 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 29:01 55 . . 55 . . . .
20 Höret Friederike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 29:02 56 . . 56 . . . .
42 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 29:23 57 . . 57 . . . .
30 Schneider Sascha kein Verein 84 29:41 58 . . 58 . . . .
21 Lemmer Leni The Walking Mad 83 30:21 59 . . 59 . . . .
40 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 30:26 60 . . 60 . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

70 Schulz Carola Schlossbergteam 30:32 61 . . 61 . . . .
103 Weh Sonja TV Bad Grönenbach 75 30:41 62 . . 62 . . . .
100 Kreutz Lisa TV Bad Grönenbach 76 30:44 63 . . 63 . . . .

82 Gschwind Andreas Heinrichso lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 64 30:46 64 . . 64 . . . .
109 Schmid Melanie The Walking Mad 87 30:48 65 . . 65 . . . .

80 Wagner Markus so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 31:06 66 . . 66 . . . .
86 Köpnick Verena so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:11 67 . . 67 . . . .
51 Natterer Mechthild Schlossbergteam 70 32:49 68 . . 68 . . . .
29 Lorenz Swantje The Walking Mad 93 32:55 69 . . 69 . . . .
28 Schopp Michaela The Walking Mad 92 32:56 70 . . 70 . . . .
74 Prater Monika Skiclub Kempten 67 33:17 71 . . 71 . . . .
44 Schnurrenberger Steven Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 33:50 72 . . 72 . . . .
50 Leutheuser Virginia Schlossbergteam 92 34:21 73 . . 73 . . . .
69 Fillmann Claudia Schlossbergteam 38:28 74 . . 74 . . . .
61 Jedan Susanne Schlossbergteam 38:50 75 . . 75 . . . .
56 Birk Annette Schlossbergteam 38:51 76 . . 76 . . . .
37 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 40:32 77 . . 77 . . . .
47 Bohatsch Petra Schlossbergteam 67 41:52 78 . . 78 . . . .
68 Winter Susanne Schlossbergteam 41:53 79 . . 79 . . . .
55 Bienentreu Ursula Schlossbergteam 41:54 80 . . 80 . . . .

110 Heinrich Oliver Schlossbergteam 78 43:44 81 . . 81 . . . .
57 Bushart Jörg Schlossbergteam 43:45 82 . . 82 . . . .
63 Roth Claudia Schlossbergteam 46:38 83 . . 83 . . . .
67 Westermeier Birgit Schlossbergteam 46:39 84 . . 84 . . . .
58 Distefano-Pekkala Leila Schlossbergteam 47:33 85 . . 85 . . . .
49 Scherl Elfriede Schlossbergteam 48:42 86 . . 86 . . . .
62 Reifenstein-Herzig Uta Schlossbergteam 48:43 87 . . 87 . . . .
72 Römer Helga Schlossbergteam 48:44 88 . . 88 . . . .
71 Hungermann Kirsten Schlossbergteam 48:59 89 . . 89 . . . .
78 Kuhn Melanie so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 49:00 90 . . 90 . . . .
60 Grzegorek Angela Schlossbergteam 50:49 91 . . 91 . . . .
53 Albrecht Cornelia Schlossbergteam 50:50 92 . . 92 . . . .
59 Grasser Robert Schlossbergteam 51:06 93 . . 93 . . . .
66 Trost Regina Schlossbergteam 51:12 94 . . 94 . . . .
48 Doser Ursula Schlossbergteam 58 51:13 95 . . 95 . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

52 Winkler Mario Schlossbergteam 78 21:44 1 26 . . .
65 Stelle Alexander Schlossbergteam 22:00 . . . . .
64 Schniegel Matthias Schlossbergteam 24:17 . . . . .
70 Schulz Carola Schlossbergteam 30:32 . . . . .
51 Natterer Mechthild Schlossbergteam 70 32:49 . . . . .
50 Leutheuser Virginia Schlossbergteam 92 34:21 . . . . .
69 Fillmann Claudia Schlossbergteam 38:28 . . . . .
61 Jedan Susanne Schlossbergteam 38:50 . . . . .
56 Birk Annette Schlossbergteam 38:51 . . . . .
47 Bohatsch Petra Schlossbergteam 67 41:52 . . . . .
68 Winter Susanne Schlossbergteam 41:53 . . . . .
55 Bienentreu Ursula Schlossbergteam 41:54 . . . . .

110 Heinrich Oliver Schlossbergteam 78 43:44 . . . . .
57 Bushart Jörg Schlossbergteam 43:45 . . . . .
63 Roth Claudia Schlossbergteam 46:38 . . . . .
67 Westermeier Birgit Schlossbergteam 46:39 . . . . .
58 Distefano-Pekkala LeilaSchlossbergteam 47:33 . . . . .
49 Scherl Elfriede Schlossbergteam 48:42 . . . . .
62 Reifenstein-Herzig Uta Schlossbergteam 48:43 . . . . .
72 Römer Helga Schlossbergteam 48:44 . . . . .
71 Hungermann Kirsten Schlossbergteam 48:59 . . . . .
60 Grzegorek Angela Schlossbergteam 50:49 . . . . .
53 Albrecht Cornelia Schlossbergteam 50:50 . . . . .
59 Grasser Robert Schlossbergteam 51:06 . . . . .
66 Trost Regina Schlossbergteam 51:12 . . . . .
48 Doser Ursula Schlossbergteam 58 51:13 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:08:01

1 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 20:11 2 16 . . .
11 Mestel Luis TV Bad Grönenbach 98 21:28 . . . . .
26 Höret Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 93 21:35 . . . . .
12 Zeller Michael TV Bad Grönenbach 97 21:45 . . . . .
25 Eichele Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 93 22:09 . . . . .
24 Förster Michael TV Bad Grönenbach 88 23:16 . . . . .
10 Amman Harald TV Bad Grönenbach 70 23:34 . . . . .

102 Weh Stephan TV Bad Grönenbach 76 24:31 . . . . .
105 Wege Bianca TV Bad Grönenbach 97 24:34 . . . . .
104 Nägele Mario TV Bad Grönenbach 93 26:03 . . . . .

73 Stark Noah TV Bad Grönenbach 05 26:13 . . . . .
13 Milz Andreas TV Bad Grönenbach 67 28:08 . . . . .
31 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 29:01 . . . . .
20 Höret Friederike TV Bad Grönenbach 64 29:02 . . . . .

103 Weh Sonja TV Bad Grönenbach 75 30:41 . . . . .
100 Kreutz Lisa TV Bad Grönenbach 76 30:44 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:03:14

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

38 Göller Max Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach96 20:39 3 13 . . .
34 Endres Markus Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 23:12 . . . . .
36 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 24:14 . . . . .
39 Krug Priska Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach95 24:20 . . . . .
33 Maurus Michael Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 24:33 . . . . .
45 Endres Simon Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 24:45 . . . . .
43 Höge Yvonne Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach76 26:12 . . . . .
35 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 27:16 . . . . .
41 McDonald Kerstin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach80 27:19 . . . . .
42 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 29:23 . . . . .
40 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 30:26 . . . . .
44 Schnurrenberger StevenFeuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 33:50 . . . . .
37 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 40:32 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:08:05

6 Saitner Martin The Walking Mad 85 19:16 4 11 . . .
18 Saitner Simon The Walking Mad 87 20:24 . . . . .

3 Fries Wolfgang The Walking Mad 88 21:02 . . . . .
9 Schrom Michael The Walking Mad 85 22:19 . . . . .

17 Blank Tobias The Walking Mad 89 23:04 . . . . .
32 Schmid Manuel The Walking Mad 84 24:46 . . . . .

5 Blank Diana The Walking Mad 91 28:44 . . . . .
21 Lemmer Leni The Walking Mad 83 30:21 . . . . .

109 Schmid Melanie The Walking Mad 87 30:48 . . . . .
29 Lorenz Swantje The Walking Mad 93 32:55 . . . . .
28 Schopp Michaela The Walking Mad 92 32:56 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:00:42

79 Lehmann Christian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 21:03 5 9 . . .
83 Karrer Manuel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 81 23:33 . . . . .
81 Wagner Paul so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 08 24:29 . . . . .
85 Schneid Stefan so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 93 24:44 . . . . .
84 Albrecht Thomas so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 27:46 . . . . .
82 Gschwind Andreas Heinrichso lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 64 30:46 . . . . .
80 Wagner Markus so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 31:06 . . . . .
86 Köpnick Verena so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:11 . . . . .
78 Kuhn Melanie so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 85 49:00 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:09:05

87 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 23:03 6 3 . . .
89 Leibbrandt Dieter pester pac automation 74 23:20 . . . . .
88 Niesler Andreas pester pac automation 97 23:49 . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:10:12

101 Tobler Geri Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com70 20:33 7 2 . . .
108 Wiedenmann Birgit Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com67 27:32 . . . . .

99 Pfister Anton TSV Ottobeuren 71 24:30 7 2 . . .
77 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 27:08 . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70

362 Singer Edwin LG Allgäu 82 00:34:14 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
370 Jinczek Holger LG Allgäu 72 00:35:33 2 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
398 Langer Thomas Wir laufen 2018 69 00:36:21 3 . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
359 Breimaier Niklas Illerbeuren 96 00:37:03 4 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
368 Mohamed Mussa LG Allgäu 88 00:37:30 5 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
336 Kemp Jakob Leichtathletik Verein Markt Rettenbach85 00:37:58 6 . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
367 Kalil Mohammed LG Allgäu 97 00:38:02 7 . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
404 Feneberg Theo pester pac automation 69 00:38:14 8 . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
454 Kämer Tony TSV Betzigau 86 00:39:27 9 . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
448 Mager Roman LG Allgäu 84 00:39:32 10 . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
369 Seeberger Markus LG Allgäu 70 00:39:38 11 . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
460 Jäckle Julian RC Allgäu 98 00:40:02 12 . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
352 Merz Daniel The Walking Mad 89 00:40:09 13 . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
403 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 76 00:40:44 14 . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
351 Hörmann Max Dietmannsried 86 00:40:49 15 . . . 5 . . . . . . . .
453 Stark Flori Rapunzel 81 00:40:52 16 . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
376 Zander Sebastian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 00:40:57 17 . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
400 Burns Malcom ASV-Hegge 86 00:41:10 18 . . . 7 . . . . . . . .
397 Kroll Oliver Wir laufen 2018 69 00:41:22 19 . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
357 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen-Bleichen 71 00:41:33 20 . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
363 Hailer Manfred TSV Moosbach 64 00:41:36 21 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
366 Just Gerald LG Allgäu 65 00:41:39 22 . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
461 Bauer Michael RC Allgäu 69 00:41:42 23 . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
458 Müller Christoph BCW Wolfertschwenden 86 00:42:11 24 . . . 8 . . . . . . . .
375 Lauterbach Thomas TSV Ottobeuren 74 00:42:19 25 . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
401 Nägele Raphael ASV-Hegge 88 00:42:24 26 . . . 9 . . . . . . . .
334 Mardaras Otegui Pedro Baskenland 74 00:42:45 27 . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
374 Fauter Bernd TSV Ottobeuren 73 00:42:53 28 . . . . . . 8 . . . . .
450 Horner Edwin LG Goldhofer 58 00:43:05 29 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
333 Burkhardt Christian Kempten 87 00:43:11 30 . . . 10 . . . . . . . .
378 Remmele Richard so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 00:43:18 31 . . . . . . 9 . . . . .
462 Klemm Mario FC Heimertingen 71 00:43:19 32 . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
399 Schweighart Konrad ASV-Hegge 64 00:43:34 33 . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
347 Petrich Thomas kein Verein 82 00:43:42 34 . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
405 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 57 00:43:59 35 . . . . . . . . . 2 . .
358 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen-Bleichen 59 00:44:01 36 . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
452 Kraus Sebastian Rapunzel 88 00:44:03 37 . . . 11 . . . . . . . .
348 Unger Walter LAZ Günzburg 57 00:44:09 38 . . . . . . . . . 3 . .
384 Brock Peter Wir laufen 2018 72 00:44:50 39 . . . . . . 11 . . . . .
360 Hugel Jürgen kein Verein 64 00:45:16 40 . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
396 Dittmann Rüdiger Wir laufen 2018 61 00:45:37 41 . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
354 Konrad Siegfried TSV Behlingen-Ried 61 00:46:05 42 . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
372 Rauh Harald TV Woringen - WIR LAUFEN 69 00:46:12 43 . . . . . . 12 . . . . .
386 Frank Stephan Wir laufen 2018 75 00:46:17 44 . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
341 Drexler Sascha kein Verein 87 00:46:21 45 . . . 12 . . . . . . . .
373 Kleß Manfred TV Woringen - WIR LAUFEN 73 00:46:31 46 . . . . . . 13 . . . . .
445 Aigner Peter kein Verein 68 00:46:34 47 . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
365 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 00:46:38 48 . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
443 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:46:55 49 . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
338 Demmeler Christoph kein Verein 82 00:47:03 50 . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
394 Kiechle Stephan Wir laufen 2018 70 00:47:07 51 . . . . . . 14 . . . . .
335 Singer Klaus Sonntag halb 10 61 00:47:19 52 . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
342 Krißmayr Alexander kein Verein 85 00:47:37 53 . . . 13 . . . . . . . .
395 Ahne Peter Wir laufen 2018 67 00:48:13 54 . . . . . . . 8 . . . .
459 Brader Klaus kein Verein 67 00:48:15 55 . . . . . . . 9 . . . .
385 Dietrich René Wir laufen 2018 69 00:48:17 56 . . . . . . 15 . . . . .
361 Geiger Jürgen kein Verein 85 00:48:18 57 . . . 14 . . . . . . . .
390 Mederer Martin Wir laufen 2018 69 00:48:25 58 . . . . . . 16 . . . . .
356 Weißenhorn Marcus Sonntag halb 10 67 00:48:45 59 . . . . . . . 10 . . . .
444 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:49:17 60 . . . . . . . . . 4 . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km

447 Jelitte Matthias kein Verein 73 00:50:11 61 . . . . . . 17 . . . . .
364 Hackenberg Jürgen Hobby Memmingen 68 00:50:25 62 . . . . . . . 11 . . . .
346 Schwarz Rupert Sonntag halb 10 57 00:50:26 63 . . . . . . . . . 5 . .
383 Rothermel Bernhard Wir laufen 2018 58 00:50:39 64 . . . . . . . . . 6 . .
393 Sirch Tobias Wir laufen 2018 82 00:50:45 65 . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
389 Mazur Wolfgang Wir laufen 2018 76 00:50:56 66 . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
377 Wimbauer Achim so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 75 00:51:15 67 . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
349 Eder Thomas Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 73 00:51:17 68 . . . . . . 18 . . . . .
332 Preiß Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 00:51:31 69 . . 5 . . . . . . . . .
350 Kramer Maximilian Mark Kaufering 60 00:51:45 70 . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
337 Demmeler Thomas kein Verein 85 00:51:47 71 . . . 15 . . . . . . . .
402 Haselhofer Johannes ASV-Hegge 98 00:52:40 72 . . 6 . . . . . . . . .
344 Diefenbach Claudio SC Oberstdorf 98 00:52:42 73 . . 7 . . . . . . . . .
345 Laudick Peter kein Verein 79 00:53:16 74 . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
382 Fleischmann Marcus Wir laufen 2018 80 00:54:11 75 . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
456 Böhringer Ulrich TSV Wain 55 00:54:19 76 . . . . . . . . . 7 . .
343 Fensterer Heiko LG Allgäu 70 00:54:58 77 . . . . . . 19 . . . . .
331 König Werner SV Memmingerberg Senioren 48 00:54:59 78 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
355 Hatt Markus Altusried 85 00:55:45 79 . . . 16 . . . . . . . .
380 Tobusch Matthias Wir laufen 2018 65 00:55:53 80 . . . . . . . 12 . . . .
353 Burkart Jürgen TSV Betzigau 81 00:56:55 81 . . . . 8 . . . . . . .
387 Hiltner Horst Wir laufen 2018 55 00:57:15 82 . . . . . . . . . 8 . .
392 Schineis Jürgen Wir laufen 2018 66 00:57:41 83 . . . . . . . 13 . . . .
388 Kern Klaus Wir laufen 2018 63 00:57:43 84 . . . . . . . . 6 . . .
379 Dr. Hasenritter Holger Wir laufen 2018 72 00:58:58 85 . . . . . . 20 . . . . .
339 Dorn Claus TV Bad Grönenbach 57 01:00:10 86 . . . . . . . . . 9 . .
340 Joachimstahler Daniel kein Verein 87 01:01:59 87 . . . 17 . . . . . . . .
381 Mielach Fritz Wir laufen 2018 55 01:07:40 88 . . . . . . . . . 10 . .
455 Bosch Augustin kein Verein 61 01:16:29 89 . . . . . . . . 7 . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60 W65

418 Rauh Natalie LG Allgäu 97 00:42:14 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . .
446 Wörz-Kügler Ramona Wörz Innenausbau 85 00:43:57 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
441 Schöning Sonja pester pac automation 74 00:44:19 3 . . . . . 1 . . . . .
419 Rauh Angelika LG Allgäu 66 00:45:31 4 . . . . . . . 1 . . .
437 Jakob Miriam Wir laufen 2018 75 00:48:06 5 . . . . . 2 . . . . .
424 Fauter Stephanie TSV Ottobeuren 72 00:48:27 6 . . . . . . 1 . . . .
463 Askin Yvonne TEA - Laufen rund um Münster 83 00:49:37 7 . . . . 1 . . . . . .
440 Pfeiffer Cornelia Wir laufen 2018 82 00:50:28 8 . . . . 2 . . . . . .
411 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:50:33 9 . . . . . . . 2 . . .
414 Werner-Schmid Heidemarie Sonntag halb 10 65 00:50:47 10 . . . . . . . 3 . . .
449 Weixler Gabi TSV Ottobeuren 66 00:50:53 11 . . . . . . . 4 . . .
415 Zeiser Christine Sportzentrum Woringen/Sportbuck.com 71 00:51:23 12 . . . . . . 2 . . . .
439 Mederer Christine Wir laufen 2018 70 00:51:26 13 . . . . . . 3 . . . .
435 Fiener Tanja Wir laufen 2018 81 00:52:17 14 . . . . 3 . . . . . .
442 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:52:39 15 . . . . . . 4 . . . .
409 Schwarz Brigitte Sonntag halb 10 61 00:53:17 16 . . . . . . . . 1 . .
451 Felk Anne ASC Ulm 53 00:53:22 17 . . . . . . . . . . 1
416 Hofmann Kristin LTC Wangen 81 00:53:53 18 . . . . 4 . . . . . .
417 Eitel Katharina kein Verein 94 00:53:58 19 . . 2 . . . . . . . .
408 Satzger-Weinmann Korinna Sonntag halb 10 64 00:55:14 20 . . . . . . . 5 . . .
457 Zick Lucia Sonntag halb 10 69 00:56:25 21 . . . . . . 5 . . . .
429 Wölfle Daniela Wir laufen 2018 92 00:57:17 22 . . 3 . . . . . . . .
420 Strupp Julia kein Verein 76 00:57:40 23 . . . . . 3 . . . . .
438 Kraft Magdalena Wir laufen 2018 88 00:57:42 24 . . . 2 . . . . . . .
422 Zwick Renate SSV Wertach 64 00:58:05 25 . . . . . . . 6 . . .
428 Tines Nadine Wir laufen 2018 82 00:58:55 26 . . . . 5 . . . . . .
426 Pauli Astrid Wir laufen 2018 75 00:58:57 27 . . . . . 4 . . . . .
410 Attenberger-Bosch Petra TV Bad Grönenbach 73 00:59:33 28 . . . . . . 6 . . . .
413 Hillenbrand Eike Sonntag halb 10 73 01:00:51 29 . . . . . . 7 . . . .
412 Wehr Claudia Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 76 01:02:08 30 . . . . . 5 . . . . .
407 Eugler Ursula kein Verein 70 01:05:51 31 . . . . . . 8 . . . .
434 Zöhke Marina Wir laufen 2018 88 01:12:11 32 . . . 3 . . . . . . .
431 Habel Petra Wir laufen 2018 71 01:12:14 33 . . . . . . 9 . . . .
433 Sik Elisabeth Wir laufen 2018 64 01:12:54 34 . . . . . . . 7 . . .
430 Diefenfach Berit Wir laufen 2018 68 01:17:03 35 . . . . . . . 8 . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30

362 Singer Edwin LG Allgäu 82 00:34:14
370 Jinczek Holger LG Allgäu 72 00:35:33
368 Mohamed Mussa LG Allgäu 88 00:37:30

Gesamt: 01:47:17 1

367 Kalil Mohammed LG Allgäu 97 00:38:02
448 Mager Roman LG Allgäu 84 00:39:32
369 Seeberger Markus LG Allgäu 70 00:39:38

Gesamt: 01:57:12 2

398 Langer Thomas Wir laufen 2018 69 00:36:21
397 Kroll Oliver Wir laufen 2018 69 00:41:22
384 Brock Peter Wir laufen 2018 72 00:44:50

Gesamt: 02:02:33 3

400 Burns Malcom ASV-Hegge 86 00:41:10
401 Nägele Raphael ASV-Hegge 88 00:42:24
399 Schweighart Konrad ASV-Hegge 64 00:43:34

Gesamt: 02:07:08 4

376 Zander Sebastian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 00:40:57
378 Remmele Richard so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 72 00:43:18
377 Wimbauer Achim so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 75 00:51:15

Gesamt: 02:15:30 5

396 Dittmann Rüdiger Wir laufen 2018 61 00:45:37
386 Frank Stephan Wir laufen 2018 75 00:46:17
394 Kiechle Stephan Wir laufen 2018 70 00:47:07

Gesamt: 02:19:01 6

395 Ahne Peter Wir laufen 2018 67 00:48:13
385 Dietrich René Wir laufen 2018 69 00:48:17
390 Mederer Martin Wir laufen 2018 69 00:48:25

Gesamt: 02:24:55 7

335 Singer Klaus Sonntag halb 10 61 00:47:19
356 Weißenhorn Marcus Sonntag halb 10 67 00:48:45
346 Schwarz Rupert Sonntag halb 10 57 00:50:26

Gesamt: 02:26:30 8

443 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:46:55
444 Benedikter Peter TV Bad Grönenbach 57 00:49:17
332 Preiß Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 00:51:31

Gesamt: 02:27:43 9

383 Rothermel Bernhard Wir laufen 2018 58 00:50:39
393 Sirch Tobias Wir laufen 2018 82 00:50:45
389 Mazur Wolfgang Wir laufen 2018 76 00:50:56

Gesamt: 02:32:20 10

Bad Grönenbach
Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30

Bad Grönenbach
Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

27. Juli 2018
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung

382 Fleischmann Marcus Wir laufen 2018 80 00:54:11
380 Tobusch Matthias Wir laufen 2018 65 00:55:53
387 Hiltner Horst Wir laufen 2018 55 00:57:15

Gesamt: 02:47:19 11

392 Schineis Jürgen Wir laufen 2018 66 00:57:41
388 Kern Klaus Wir laufen 2018 63 00:57:43
379 Dr. Hasenritter Holger Wir laufen 2018 72 00:58:58

Gesamt: 02:54:22 12


